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Administrative Site Review Application R‘j’

Planning and Development Customer Service Center « One Exchange Plaza, Suite 400 | Raleigh, NC 27601 | 919-996-2500

igh

This form is required when submitting site plans as referenced in Unified Development Ordinance (UDO) Section
10.2.8. Please check the appropriate building types and include the plan checklist document when submitting.

Office Use Only: Case #: Planner (print):
Building Type Site Transaction History
[ ] Detached [ ] General | Subdivision case #:
A ) Scoping/sketch plan case #:
D fached D Mixed use Certificate of Appropriateness #:
Apartment [ ] Open lot | Board of Adjustment #:
i - Z-13-19
[ ] Townhouse [] Civic | Zoning Case #:

Administrative Alternate #:
GENERAL INFORMATION

Development name: Sycamore Grove Apartments

Inside City limits? [_] Yes [//]No

Propery adies=( 8211 Louisburg Road

Site P.I.N.(s): 1747295817 and 1747298944

Please describe the scope of work. Include any additions, expansions, and change of use.

Apartment development with 64 apartments--(16) one-bedroom apts., (30) two-bedroom apts., and (18)
three-bedroom apts.

Current Property Owner/Developer Contact Name:
NOTE: please attach purchase agreement when submitting this form.

Company: Sycamore Grove Apartments, LLC Title: Dane Sambrick / Member - Manager
Address: 4944 Windy Hill Dr., Raleigh, NC 27609
Phone #:919-602-0678 Email: dsambrick@sambrick.us

Applicant Name: Dane Sambrick
Company: Sycamore Grove Apartments, LLC | Address: 4944 Windy Hill Dr., Raleigh, NC 27609
Phone #:919-602-0678 Email: dsambrick@sambrick.us
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DEVELOPMENT TYPE + SITE DATE TABLE
(Applicable to all developments)
SITE DATA BUILDING DATA

Zoning district (if more than one, please provide the Existing gross floor area (not to be demolished):
acreage of each): 0
RX-3-CU, Zoning Case #7-13-2019 Existing gross floor area to be demolished:

0
Gross site acreage: 4.28 New gross floor area: 73,164
# of parking spaces required: 137 Total sf gross (to remain and new):
# of parking spaces proposed: 138 Proposed # of buildings: 2
Overlay District (if applicable): Proposed # of stories for each: ",
Existing use (UDO 6.1.4): Vacant
Proposed use (UDO 6.1.4): Multi-Family Apartments

STORMWATER INFORMATION
Existing Impervious Surface: Proposed Impervious Surface:
Acres: 0 Square Feet: © Acres: 1.86 Square Feet: 81,195

Is this a flood hazard area? D Yes [Z No
If yes, please provide:

Alluvial soils:
Flood study:
FEMA Map Panel #:
Neuse River Buffer Yes [ JNo | Wetlands []Yes No
RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENTS
Total # of dwelling units: 64 l Total # of hotel units:
# of bedroom units: 1br[V] I 2br[V] 30  3br[Y] 3>  4brormore [ ]
# of lots: | Is your project a cottage court? E] Yes |Z] No
SIGNATURE BLOCK
| hereby designate miangle Site Design, PLLC to serve as my agent

regarding this application, to receive and response to administrative comments, to resubmit plans on my behalf,
and to represent me in any public meeting regarding this application.

I/we have read, acknowledge, and affirm that this project is conforming to all application requirements
applicable with the proposed development use. | acknowledge that this application is subject to the filing
calendar and submittal policy, which states applications will expire after six consecutive months of inactivity.

e

Signature:  ~ | &7 Date: 8/17/2020

Printed Nameﬁ:),a{e Sambrick
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Sycamore Grove
. . . Apartments, 11
r ?
Sycamore Grove Aparfments, LL( [riangle Sife Design, PLLC SITE (944 Windy Hill rive
‘ N . , Rateigh, NC 27609
4944 Windy Hill Drive Attn. Matt Lowder, PE o1 s0z-0678
. 7_13 252 18-1002
S /-13-19 , . {
Z-13-13 - 821 and 8225 Louisburg Rond - near the intersection or Louisburg Rond and | eland Drive, being Wake County PiNs 1747795817 & R a [ ) g h ; N [ 2 7 6 09 Zf 00 [f B arre f f D rye dsambrick@sembrick.us
1747298964, approxinately 4.18 acres rezoned lo Residentiaf Mixed Use-3 stories-Conditional Use {RX-3-01. ,
(919) 602-0678 Suite 101
Londitions Dated:  August H, 2019
1 The following principal uses listed in Altowed Principal Use Table (U0 Sec. 6.14] shaft be probibited: {# medical - ali types; (i} office - alt (2 5 Z } 7 5 8 - 70 02 Ra!ejg hl N [ 2 76 09
type; (i} overnight iodging - ail types; tiv) personal service - alt Fypes; {v! eafing establishment; and {vil refar sates - all Hypes, and {vii : -
r
boardinghouse dormitory, frafernity and emergency shelter lype 3. dmmb”df@sgmbn(k' 5 ( 9 79/ _)53- 6 5 70 (ﬁ;_/_?_
| o =
2. The maximum deasity of dwelling wifs on the property shall rot exceed 15 dweliing units per ace. mlowder@/rienglesifedesign.com ol
3. Fur purposes of this zoning conditions, e following praperties shatl be defined as "Adjacent Properties”: 1 PIN: 174791799 (0812285, PG NCLICENSE#P-0619 ~ - -:E\
19571 2. PIN: 1747292902 (DB 4354, PG 229): 3. PIN: 174820895 (DB 6882, PG 202): 4. Pi¥ 1148201177 {08 16032, PG 2246} & Pl L P % R
1748106524 (D8 15906, PG 821} and 6. PIf: 1748208406 {08 1387, PG £77). In those aress along ihe Adjacent Properties where a s <O o Oy
Neightorhoad Transiton under U Seclion 3.5 s requived: i Type 2profective yard pursant fo UB0 Section3 5,28 shul be provided i I R I A N ( L E e
done £; (il eny additiona understory ond shade frees Hhat must de planted to safisfied the landscaping requirements shall be an evergreen ~J 8 ) SCJ 1
species; end (il the required fence aleng the Adjacent Properties shall be @ mirinum of seven (7) fee} in height- S I T E D E S I G N <8 B §
' ™~
4 The buiding sefback from the existing right-of-way for Lotishurg Road (US. Hwy 401}, as shewn en Highway Map 0004, Page 235 end 736, T . Q k‘_;
Wake County Regisiry, shall be @ minimum of forty (40/ feef. . g =
i
58 o
5. The parking setback from the exisfing righ-of-way for Louisburg Read {ULS. Hwy 401, as shoxn an Highway Nap 0004, Pages 235 ond 236, (— _ ~N Q = O WA
Wehe Launfy Regisiry, shalt be a minimum of forty (40} feel; provided thal’ parking shall be aftowed within said 40 foof sefback so fong as e L o~y a I
such perking is torated along the primary aceass drive to the property and west of te existing Lify of Rateigh Sanitary Sewer Fasement (0B e - —_—— e — B} - - O ) T&'
14066, PG 959) that runs parallel fo Louisbury Read (.S Hwy 401, « \_& . E: -
, _ g [T T T s T e e R ATE A e T T —
& Anundsiurbed profective yard with an average width of fifty (50} feet shel be provided tlong the frontage of Louisburg Rond (LS. fwy ] ﬂf e T DEVE(IAOPMENT TY P?-#S!TE DATE T)ABLE e o
40U provided that, no portion of the protective yard shatl be tess Hhan fen {10} feet in width. The protective yord set forihin this e Eea ] . . _ . g PR & S TR e pplicable _‘(0 Al deveflop__men._t§. Do . >\
condition may be located mmediately adjucent fo the right-afdway regardiess of any public or privale easemenis located on the property t&tﬁ m E H E 3 é%ﬂatt \." e 8 {ﬁe Re\f E G‘W’ [')& Ej p { § C& t ; Q i"{ . SITE DATA SBUILDING DATA (f)
and breaks for pedestrian and vehicle access and ground signs are allowed within the protective yurd, Planning and Development Customaer Service Center < One Exchange Plaze, Suite 400 | Raleigh, NC 27601 | 919-296-2500 Re i&ﬂgh Zoning district (if more than one ple;e ovide the EXESI%DQ gross floor area (hot to be démolished)'
L ) [ES H - - .
7. The Properly shalt not have to comply vith any block perineter requirements set Forth in UDG, inclutting but not timited Fo, YOO Section 8.3.2 ' acreage of each): 0 [
( P/i RK/NG [A[[U[A HON N\ This form is required when submitting site plans as referenced in Unified Development Ordinance (UDO) Section RX-3-CU, Zoning Case #2-13-2019 E x.3ting gross floor area 10 be demolished:
10.2.8. Please check the appropriate building types and include the pitan checkiist document when submitting. 0
Iy REQUIREHENTS | PROVIDED . G ” 408 N foor 73 164
. . : ross shie acreage 4, €W gross 1oor area: 73, Tivis documeni, fagether with the
- IMPERVIOUS AREA SUMMARY N\ B I 17 W o Office Use Only: Case #: ~ Planner (print): | . : : Rl geiher |
A PN - . ) ' # of parking spaces required: 137 Total sf gross (1o remain and new): concepts and designs presented herem,
BHDNGS : TS 060 ARES W% % L—{;{jﬁm — —- - e 7 of ) - " P d # of buildinos. as eninstroment of services, is
& . , 6470 T Building Type .- ] " Site Tranisaction Hist e of parking spaces proposed: 138 roposed # of buildings: 2 intetided anly for fhe specific purase
PAVEHENT GSBSE 10 ARHS 565 % TSPACE Feit 78R NI (5] - 6 A SPATES S — e R —— e — Qverlay District (if applicable): Proposed # of stories for each: e ch it s e
SIDEWALK S453SF 03 ARE(S) 293 % PARKING REQUIRED 2 SPACES PER 7-BR UNIT (30) = 66 I:' Delached D General | Subdivision case #: y WIS PP : p -2, ;”d dient for v"’h’f ! WS.P" epar Ed‘
TOTAL IMPERVIOUS AREA (ON-SITF) BI15 SE 186 ARES) 4353 % 3 SPACES PER 3-8 UNIT (1) - 54 Scoping/skeich plan case #: Existing use (UDO 6.1.4): Vacant vuse of and inpraper reliance on s
' . 1 SPALE PER 10 UMITS (VISITO - ? ' D Attached E’ Mixed use . . " dacument without writfen authorization
POROYS PAVFMFNT 1500 SF 003 ARE(S) 081 % OTAL SPACES REQIED - o Certificate of Appropriateness #: Proposed use (UDC 6.1.4): Mutti-Family Apartments and adaplation by Triangle Site Design
GREEN/OPEN SPACE 0388 SF 238 AGRHS 5566 % HIK, PARKING DM B5FTx WFT 85FTx BFT Apartment D Open lot | Board of Adjustment #: PLLC shall be without liablity to '
fég;;ssé *Z}ffg;f;gﬂi”“m 3“:; ;i ;j; jiﬁgg HIN. CRIVEWAY WIDTH 2 2F7 l:] Townhouse D Civic ZOﬂlf.'ig. Cas.e et . e e s v - STORMWATER INFORMATION 5 ol Triangle Site Design, PLLL
. ) ' ) HANDICAP SPALES 2 5 —— Aqvm’_{?‘.sli.r?“.‘,’e Alternale #. Existing Impervious Surface: Proposed lmpervious Surface:
_ SR , - GENERAL: INFORMATION . .- Acres: 0 Square Feet: 0 Acres: 186 Square Feet; 81,19
IOADWESPA[E H/A N/A s 53 PR Y 1 L -1 L L R ) AP N S Y. 1) M LI LI U CLULE INPRR G TYS LR ST S FAPELE) . - —
4 BULK AREA REQUIREMENTS ) (LONDITION OF APPROVAL W L Developmen narte: Sycamore Grove Apartments s his a food hazerd area? [} Yes I¢] o
- HCYILE SPACE b , — ‘ if yes, please provide:
. - : A SECUNTY FOR ALL PUBLIC INPROVEHENTS WELL OE REQURED 10 BE PAID PRIGR T0 ANY 1P . o yes, p p :
LOCATION: 8211 LOUISBURG ROAD RECHR0A D0N GR B BN PERYY, WISCHEYER (oS FBST Inside City limits® f:l Yes ZI No Alluvial soils:
RALEIGH_NORTH CARGLINA ~ CITY SYREYY REGURES 5% 0F CONSTRUCTION COSTS ALONG CIFY MAINTAINED ERGNTAGE 44D H0% r ~ Property zddress(es): o Study..
Z0KE: &-10 OF (ONSTRUCT(@N COSTS ALONG THE ACODT MAINT AINED FRONTAGE, i s :
Z0HING CASE Z-13-2019 T QIYUF RA[ E/GH NO TES 821 1 LOU ¥5bu rg ROad FEMA Map Panel #:
EXISTING USE: VACART 1000 70NE NOTE 3 ¢ BICTRCFiy 7o Site P.LN.(s): 1747295817 and 1747298944 : Neuse River Buffer Yes [ INeo | Wetiands | |Yes [V] No
PROPOSEDUSE: PLTL-FARLY APARTHENTS: 16-1 BEDROUN APARTHETS, 30-2BEUROOH APARTHENTS & 18- BEUROON APARTHENTS] SUBJECT PROPERTY IS NOT LOCATED WHTHIN A SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD ZOME PER FENA FLOOD i LY SERVCES 0 AR PRIR 1 7 Please describe the scope of work. Include any additions, expansions, and change of use. .U RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENTS
(64 UNITS TOTAL) INSURANCE RATE MAPS [FIRY) 437201747003 % 83720174800, EFFECTIVE DATE MAY 2 2005, Apartment development with 84 apartments--(16) one-bedroom apts., (30) two-bedroom apts., and (18) e e T T P
i ip: 147258178 177298944 REAL ESTATE I0: . 0859104 & 0659105 FEMA FIRM HAPS SUBJECT TO THANGE | three-bedroom apts. Total # of dwelling units: 64 i Total # of hotel units:
Ire REQURENEATS PROVIED ; # of bedrcomunits: tbr[v] s 2br[/1 %0  3br[/1%  4brormore [ | _
MIKINUN LOT AREA 0090SF 42BAC (6513 SF
# of lots: I Is your project a cottage court? DYes No
EHSTY 15 URITS/AC GRUNTS/4.28AL = 1 SSUMITS/ AL .
Current Property Owner/Developer Contact Name: &
MAXHU LOT WOTH BT : » BOFT NOTE: pleave attach purchase agreement wher submitting this form, T SIGNATURE BLOGK T
HAXIUNS BUILDING 1T COVERAGE WA 1968 (27908SH/ 86510571 Company:Sycarmore Grove Apartments, LLC Title: Dane Sambrick / Member - Manager e —— V%: N
1 ETMN/SS FTHAX SEE BUILDING FRONTAGE CALCULATION - = , T 23
[ —— e oo To0% P . Address: 4944 Windy Hill Dr., Raleigh, NC 27609 Triendle Sile Dasian. PLLC g
! , . " ) . | hereby designate Trizngle sile Lesign, P _ to serve as my agent s
?ﬁﬁﬁﬁ:ﬂiﬁfmsmr SFT 1SR FT i_Phone #919-602-0678 Email: dsambrick@sambrick.us regarding this appiication, {o receive and response to administrative commenis, to resubmit plans on my behalf, v
! Applicant Name: Dane Sambrick and to represent ime in any public meeting regarding this application. Checked
SEIBACKS FRON SIDE STREET (MY ! #
! Company:Sycamore Grove Apartments, LLC [ Address: 4944 Windy Hill Dr., Raleigh, NC 27809 ‘ _ L ‘ L . Approred
SETBACKS FROM SIDE LOT LINE H) CoRe . i - ' - = I'we have read, acknowledge, and affirm that this project is conforming to all application requirernents
| Phone #:918-602-0678 Email: dsambrick@sambrick.us appiicable with the proposed development use. | acknowiedge that this application is subject to the fiiing Project Ko. 8010
SETBACKS FROMREARLOT LIKE (1Y) CORE -6 calendar and submittal policy, which states applications will expire after six consecutive months of inactivily. il August 11, 2020
PARKIKG SETBALKS: ¥ IPRIMARY STREET) 35 . Tifle
d )
SETBACK FRON FRINARY STREET #ET . B ) [ONS T R U[ 7—/ ON DRA W / NC NU T L . = [ 0 VE R
ALL CONSTRUCTION 70 BE#Y ACCORDANCE WiTH ALL GIT Y OF RALEIGH AND/OR Signature: % Date: 8/17/2020
EET (o0 I s . - X
SETBACKS FROM SIDE STREET (M) MBOT STANDARTS AND SPECIFICATIONS, Printed Name:/[}aﬁe Sambrick
SETBACKS FROM SIDE (07 LNE (1) 00R3 23 f S H E E 7_
(" AMENITY AREA CALCULATION )
A y ' ' >3 .
SETBACKS FROM REARLOT LINF () 0ORY TOTAL AREA: 397 AC (1728565F) / S 0 [ / D W A S 7‘ E N 0 7 E S | | ' ) . o
A LN EGHT 45" (3 STORES! i8' 35 TORES! AMEMTY AREA REQUIREMENT: 10 OF PROPERTY Page Lof 2 REVISION 07.6720 Page 2 of 2 REVISION 07.67.22 :
YATERSHED NONE - NEUSE RIVER NUFRIENT STRATEGY 172858 SF x 0% = 17286 SF 1 SOLDWASTE SERVICES WL 68 PROVIDED BY PRIVATE COMPANY.
\ REFERENCE 1S MADE TO THE CITY OF RALEIGH Z0NIiG ORUIANLE / PROPOSED ANEMITY AREA: 24,552 SF NOTED ON SITEFLAN & SCTERF LR SEONATT XTALS \ ) ) f )
’ "-bﬁ':}(&h\*'"‘_\ u'..'?,,,w‘,.v.,,w.\...' weien e, ..,...,.,....-.W...qru- —r--i»l—vf..‘,..-v.._,,‘,w,,..v -.~-.—-_~:7-.-T...1 A'ﬂan-nmiw‘ww \.--., ““"M“W"T'im‘_ “WW?{W""‘“"‘{"‘.‘*_’ R e ) ,j,, AR A AR e e o ::_, - -t _.. -~ i et T e gt ey e e - gy e . N "y 4 -

e bR




4 Y h 4 .. Y Y N )
- A AMENITY AREA CALCULATION Y IMPERVIOUS AREA SUMMARY PARKING CALLULATION CONS TRUCTION NOTES GENERAL NOTFS A }
— -
— - _ SITE AR - LY . e REQUIRENENTS PROVIDEG 1 ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE 1N ACCORDANCE WITH (ITY OF RALEIGH AND/OR NCDOT STANDARDS. 1. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL EMPLOY ALL NECESSARY BARRICADES, SIGNS, FENCES, FLASHING LIGHTS, FLAGHEN, ETC. FOR MANTENANCE AND
— TOTAL AREA: 397 AC {1128%5F) BLUILDINGS VNT S 06k ACRES) B9 % el &
| AMEMITY AREA REQUIREMENT: 10% OF PROPERTY PAVEMENT B S 0 ARES] B % 6 FBRUMTS 2 THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONDUCT THE WORK 1N A SAFE HANNER AND WITH A MINIMUM ANOUNT GF PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC AS REQUREDBY [1TY OF RALEIGH AND THE NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION. REFER T0 THE —
—— ‘ 285 SF 0% - 1256 SF e 5,453 ; 0. e 2.93 ; BUILING S12E /A D 28RUMTS INCONVENIENCE TO TRAFFIC HANUAL ON UNIFORN TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (MUTCD, LATEST EDITION, FOR DETAILS OF TRAFFIC CONTROL STANDARDS AND DEVICES. U g
oy \ PROPUSED AMENTY AREA: 24557 SFHOTED ON SITE PLAN 3 , 95 % -6R YT 3 THE COVTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL RAFFIC CONTROI AND SHALL ADHFRE TO THF Z -
ASSPATON, 1HE { N TOTAL IMPERVIOUS AREA [GN-SITE} SIS SF 185 ARESH 253 % 8¢ TOTAL UNFTS PROYISIONS OF THE MUTCO (HOST CURRENT EDITION 2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROTECT ALL NONUMENTS, IRON PINS, AND PROPERTY CORNERS BURING CONS TRUCTION
~— 18 15906, P5 1634 FOROUS PAVEHENT 1500 SF 0.03 ACRESI 081 % ’ 7SPACE PER 1-BR UNIT (18] - 3 198 SPACES 4. PRIOR TO START OF WORK, A PRE-CONS TRUCTCN MIETING MUST BE SET UP WiTH THE CONTRACTOR < )
o= pﬁ fﬁ:ﬁgﬁgx GREEN/OPEN SPALE 03816 SF 230 ACREIS] 5566 % PARYNG REGURE 2 SPACES PER 2-8R UNIT {30) = & AHD LITY OF RALEIGH TRANSPORTATION FIELD SERYICES STAFF. (ONTACT ENGINEERING INSPECTIONS | 2. APPROVAL OF THESE PLANS IS NOT AN AUTHORIZATION TO GRADE ADJACENT PROPERTIES WHEN FIELD CONDITIONS W ARRANT OFF-SHTE s 4
T - sty 3 SPACES PER 3-BR UNIT (18] = 5 AT 915-996-2409 10 SET UP THE MEETING. GRADING, PERMISSION MUST BE OBTAINED FROM THE AFFECTED PROPERTY OWNERS. m "
-~ (SHRE E48LY) RCREASE I ON-SITE IMPERVIOUS AREA BIN5SF 185 AREIS) 1 SPACE PER i UNITS {YISITOR) = ? 5 THE CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN A RIGHT-OF-WAY 9B TRUCTION PERMIT FOR ANY WORK WHICH
T _ PROPOSED OFF-SHE SIEWALK 89 5F 009 ACRES) I0TAL SPALES REQUIRED = K REQUIRES THE TEMPORARY CLOSURE OF A STREET, TRAYEL LANE, PARKING SPACE OR SDFWALK 4 COORDINATE AL1 UIRE AND STRFFT GRAOFS IN INTERSFCTIONS W1TH INSPFCTOR '_'
~— & HMIN, PARKING DIY, B5FTxBFF BIFT s BFI ¥
‘ gl - - FROM RIGHT-OF - AY SERVIES AT LEAST 48 HOURS IN ADYANCE
MiN, ORIVEW AY WIOTH 261 2er 6. ARY TEMPORARY SIREET (LOSURE MUST BE SUBMITTED 2 WEEKS PRIOR MNIMUM T0 THE STARTOF {5 ALL WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED ¥ ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST EDFTION OF THE NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
THE WORK. SEE "RIGHT-OF-WAY (LOSURES” O WAW.RALEIGHNC.GOY AND SENG THE RIGHT-OF-WAY “STANDARD DETAILS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR ROAD AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION” ARD APPLICABLE [ITY OF RALEIGH CODES AND
TN, HARCAFSEACS ? 5 OBSTRUCTION PERHIT TG RIGHTOPW A YSERVICES@RA EIGHNC.GOY, ORDINARCES. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL HAINTAIN A CURRENT EDITION OF THE STATE AND LOCAL CODES, OROINANCES, STANDARD
2T LOADING SPACE Wi y 7. ANY CONTRACTOR OR PROJECT MANAGER THAT IS WORKING ON A CITY PROJECT SHALL SUBMIT AN SPECIFICATION AND STANDARD DETAILS ON THE PROJECT SITE FOR REFERENCE DURING CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROJECT.
2022085 ke NOTIFCATION 10 THE RIGHT-DF W AY OBSTRUCTION APPLICATION FOR EMERGENC Y /HAINTENANCE
3 1oow oo ICYILE SPACE 1PER 20 URITS 4 HIIH] é A WORKPRIOR TO THE START UF THE WORK. 6. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DINENSIONS IN THE FIELD PRIGR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL 8E
2186 ! 8. PRIOR TO (ONSTRUCTION BEGINNIG, ALL SIGNAGE AND TRAFFIC CONTROL SHALL BEIN PLACE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL FIELD DIMENSIONS AND SHALL REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN THE PLANS AND ACTUAL FIELD CONDITIONS CONSUL TANT:
Ve 9. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REPAIR ALL DAMAGED INFRASTRUCTURE IN THE RIGHT-OF-WAY AKD THE OWKER OR OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE MMEDIATELY. CONTRACTOR SHALL WAIT FOR INSTRUCTION PRIGR TO PROCEEDING ¥ITH TRIANGLE SHTE DESIGN, PLLE
CONSTRUCTION DRAWING NOTE RESTORE IT TOPREVIOUS OR BE TTER CONDYTION, WORK 4004 BARRETT DR, STE 101
T T T A ALL CONSTRUCTION 70 BE N ALCOROANCE WiTH ALL (1T Y OF RALETGH AND/OR 10, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REPAIR ANY DAMAGES T0 ADJACENT PROPERTIES AND RESTORE IT 10 DALEIGH NC 27608
HIRARD CERMIS TR LSO HCGIT STARDARDS AND SPECICATIONS : PREVIOUS OR BETTER CONDITION. 7. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE SHOOTH TRANSITIONS FROM PROPOSED FEATURES T0 EXISTING FEATURES AS NECESSARY. fow) 56345
s g’ﬁ, s 1 AL SIEWALKS MUST BF ACCESSIBLE T0 PERSONS WHO ARE VISUALLY IMPAIRED AND PEOPLE WITH -
ol i MOBILITY BISABILITEES. PEDESTRIAN EXISTING ROUTES AND AL TERKATE PEDESTRIAN ROUTES DURING | g THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SEAL THE EDGE OF EXISTING ASPHAL T PAVEMENT WITH TACK COAT it ACCORDANCE WITH THE MIRTH CAROLINA mlowder@franglesitedesign.cor
. P 18- 208406 J CONS TRUCTION WiLL BE REQUIRED T0 BE (OMPLIANT WITH THE PUBLICRIGHTS OF WAY ACCESSIBLITY DEPARTHENT OF TRANSPORTA TION STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS WHERE NEW PAVEHENT JOINS EXISTING PAVEMEN,, LICENSE #P-0613
ok ae st -0y GUIDELINES {PROWAG), 2010 ADA STAKDARDS FOR ACCESSIBLE DESIGN AND THE MAKUAL ON UNIFORM
L (MpEramy | |
& KSSTA (O0PY SINGLE-FANL ) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (MOTCD. 9. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REPAIR, RESURFACE, RECONSTRUCT OR REFURBISH ANY AREAS DAMAGED DURING CONSTRUCTIONBY THE
REL s R RAPAIAN BUFFLR ROTE: \_ Vi CONTRACTOR, HIS SUBCONTRACTORS OR SUPPLIERS AT G ADDITIONAL COST 10 THE OWNER,
B¢ 1385 PG 246 - THE 50 FODT MEUSE RPARIAN BUFEER
o o LGRE IS MEASURED FRGH THE T0P GF A< i 10. ALL PAVEMENT JOINTS SHALL BE SAW-CUT PRIOR TOPAVING T0 PROVIDE A DURABLE AND UNFORM JOINT,
{h@?([ﬂ?ﬂ” , OF FHE DV ICH OR CREEK. O ACTIVITY IS PERMITTED ([OND/ T/ON OF A PPRO ‘/A[_ ’ '
CHLE-FANE 14 ZGNE 11FIRST 30F TS, LATED ACTIVTY 1S ALLOWED
.7 N 20RE 2{SECOND 20FT) ONRER/DEGELDPER TG isvisitimiiemiitviiamiiosisiatid AT AP 11 CONTRACTOR SHALL REFER T8 ARCHTECTURAL PLANS FOR EXACT LOCATIONS AND OIMENSIONS OF TRUCK DOCKS, EXIT DIGRS, SIDEW ALKS,
/ (ONSULT G5, 54 HLAC 250253 BEFCRE At - OTY SURETY REQUIRES 755 OF CONSTRUCTION OSTS ALONG (1T NATARED FRONTAGE AN0 100% PRECISE BUILOING DIMENSIONS, AND EXALT BULDING UTLITY ENTRARCE LOCATIONS.
’.“f‘;{"l’: ';’:;fsfo';’; ’F": :’;:ngi ‘; fya fuf;:::l OF CONS TRICTION COSTS ALONG THE NCOOT MAINTANEDFRONTAGE.
7 W ATER PROTEC 10N SEC it FOR GFFICAL ETERNATION 17, ALL PAINT STRIPING, PAVEMENT MARKINGS, AND SIGRAGE SHALL CUNFORM TO THE "MANUAL GN UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTRIL DEVICES™ O AS
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